�  The following reconciliations provide the explanations and quantification of the differences arising from the transition
from Previous GAAP to IND AS in accordance with IND AS 101:

		  I. 	 Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016

		  II. 	 A	  Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2017

			   B.	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

		  III. 	 Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31st March, 2017

			�   Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to conform with financial
statements prepared under IND AS.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

66

apcotex

apcotex industries limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

Note No 1.4.I) - Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April 2016
(` in Lacs)

Notes  Previous
GAAP

IND AS
adjustments

As at
1st April, 2016

ASSETS
Non Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  8,954.21  -  8,954.21
Capital Work in Progress  488.57  -  488.57
Investment Property  12.09  -  12.09
Intangible Assets  31.06  -  31.06
Financial Assets:
  i)   Investments a  8,024.26  955.84  8,980.10
  ii)   Loans  -  -  -
Deferred Tax Assets  672.75  -  672.75
Other Non-Current Assets c  1,949.00  (0.09)  1,948.91

20131.94 955.75 21087.69
Current Assets
Inventories  4,333.85  -  4,333.85
Financial Assets
  i)   Investments  -  -  -
  ii)   Trade Receivables d  8,384.08  (8.82)  8,375.26
  iii)  Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,013.71  -  1,013.71
  iv)  Other Bank Balances  99.06  -  99.06
  v)   Loans  33.63  -  33.63
  vi)  Other financial asset  987.08  -  987.08
Short term loans & advances  -  -  -
Current Tax Assets (net)  -  -  -
Other Current Assets  295.06  -  295.06

 15,146.48  (8.82)  15,137.66
TOTAL ASSETS  35,278.42  946.93  36,225.35

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital  1,040.80  -  1,040.80
Other Equity a,b,c,d,g  24,054.62  2,071.08  26,125.70

 25,095.42  2,071.08  27,166.50
Liabilities
Other Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities:

i)   Other Financial Liabilities c  260.07  (0.36)  259.71
Employee benefit obligations  131.78  -  131.78
Deferred Tax Liabilities  -  -  -
Other Non Current Liabilities  67.03  -  67.03

 458.88  (0.36)  458.52
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
  i)   Borrowings  2,541.64  -  2,541.64
  ii)   Trade Payables
   Due to Micro and Small Enterprise  166.58  -  166.58
   Due to Others  3,246.91  -  3,246.91
  iii)  Other Financial Liabilities  1,175.02  -  1,175.02
Provisions b  59.41  -  59.41
Current Tax Liabilities (net)  261.16  -  261.16
Other Current Liabilities g  2,273.40  (1,123.79)  1,149.61

 9,724.12  (1,123.79)  8,600.33
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITES  35,278.42  946.93  36,225.35

67

apcotex

Annual Report 2017-18

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

Note No 1.4.II A) - Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2017
(` in Lacs)

Notes  Previous
GAAP

IND AS
adjustments

As at 31st
March,2017

ASSETS
Non Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  8,712.84  -  8,712.84
Capital Work in Progress  595.74  -  595.74
Investment Properties  11.72  -  11.72
Intangible Assets  65.83  -  65.83
Financial Assets
   i)   Investments a  2,829.41  1,148.78  3,978.19
   ii)   Trade Receivables  -  -  -
   iii)  Other Financial Assets  -  -  -
Deferred Tax Assets  -  -  -
Other Non-Current Assets c  2,394.58  (0.12)  2,394.46

 14,610.13  1,148.66  15,758.78
Current Assets
Inventories  4,450.24  -  4,450.24
Financial Assets
   i)   Trade Receivables d  7,820.97  (8.20)  7,812.77
   ii)   Cash and Cash Equivalents  560.27  -  560.27
   iii)   Other Bank Balances  100.80  -  100.80
   iv)   Loans  30.99  -  30.99
   v)   Other Financial Asset  606.06  -  606.06
Current Tax Assets (net) - -  -
Other Current Assets  389.76  -  389.76

 13,959.09  (8.20)  13,950.89
TOTAL ASSETS  28,569.22  1,140.46  29,709.67
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital  1,040.80 -  1,040.80
Other Equity a,c,d,g  20,107.98  1,143.06  21,251.04

 21,148.78  1,143.06  22,291.84
Liabilities
Other Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   i)   Other Financial Liabilities c  314.06  (0.36)  313.70
Provisions  178.76 -  178.76
Deferred Tax Liabilities - -  -
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)  88.29 -  88.29
Other Non Current Liabilities  90.00 -  90.00

 671.11  (0.36)  670.76
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   i)   Borrowings  2,224.40 -  2,224.40
   ii)   Trade Payables - - -
   Due to Micro and Small Enterprise  238.27 -  238.27
   Due to Others  1,980.14 -  1,980.14
   iii)   Other Financial Liabilities  1,166.10 -  1,166.10
Provisions  26.71 -  26.71
Other Current Liabilities g  1,113.71  (2.25)  1,111.46

 6,749.33  (2.25)  6,747.08
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  28,569.22  1,140.46  29,709.67

68

apcotex

apcotex industries limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

Note No 1.4.II B) - Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March ,2017
( ` in Lacs)

Notes  Previous
GAAP

IND AS
adjustments

For the year
ended 31st
March,2017

Revenue from Operations e  39,015.72  4,084.53  43,100.25
Other Income f  2,794.64  194.61  2,989.25
Total Revenue  41,810.36  4,279.14  46,089.50

EXPENSES
   a)   Cost of Material Consumed  26,264.93 -  26,264.93
   b)   �Changes in stock of finished goods, work-in-progress

and stock in trade  657.12 -  657.12

   c)   Employee benefits expense g  2,934.52  (18.14)  2,916.38
   d)   Finance Costs c  286.31  1.30  287.61
   e)   Depreciation and amortisation expense  1,210.03 -  1,210.03
   f)   Other expenses c,d,e,f  6,271.49  4,084.32  10,355.80
Total Expenses  37,624.40  4,067.47  41,691.87

Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax  4,185.97  211.66  4,397.64
Exceptional Items  54.89  -  54.89
Profit after Exceptional Items and Tax  4,131.08 211.66  4,342.75
Tax Expense
   a)   Current Tax  1,043.59 -  1,043.59
   b)   Deferred Tax g  1,015.56  5.50  1,021.06
   c)   Income Tax for Earlier Years  (966.11) -  (966.11)
   d)   MAT credit entitlement  (254.31) -  (254.31)
Total Tax (VIII)  838.73  5.50  844.23
Profit after Tax from Continuing Operations  3,292.35  206.16  3,498.52
Profit for the period

 - not to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent year
 Actuarial gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans  -  (15.89)  (15.89)
 Deferred tax relating to Other Comprehensive Income  -  5.50  5.50

 Other Comprehensive Income for the year  -  (10.39)  (10.39)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period  3,292.35  195.77  3,488.13

Note No 1.4.III) - Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows
There were no material differences between the Statement of Cash Flows presented under IND AS and the previous GAAP

Notes to the Reconciliations
Current Investments

a Investments in Equities, Mutual Funds
Under previous GAAP, Investments in Equities, Mutual Funds were valued at Cost or Market Value whichever is lower.
Under IND AS, the Company has designated these Investments as Fair Value Through Profit and Loss (FVTPL).
Accordingly these Investments are required to be measured at Fair Value. At the date of transition to IND AS, difference